VILLAGE OF PINCKNEY NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ZONING ORDINANCE TEXT AMENDMENT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN That the Planning Commission of the Village of Pinckney will hold a public hearing on September 6, 2023 at 7:00 p.m. at Village Hall located at 220 S. Howell Street, Pinckney, MI 48169 to consider the following text amendments to the Village of Pinckney Zoning Ordinance:

• Chapter 152, Section 152.300-152.312 - Signs

A complete copy of these amendments may be examined at the Village Clerk's Office located at 220 S. Howell Street, Pinckney, Michigan prior to the public hearing, during regular business hours Monday thru Thursday 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Oral comments can be made during the public hearing. The Village of Pinckney will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the hearing upon 5 days advance notice to the Village Clerk at the address above or by calling 734-878-6206. Public comment can be made at the public hearing or written comments can be made to the Village Clerk at clerk@villageofpinckney.org.

Jill Chapman, Village Clerk